
Rule 4 34-CVL 

a) Insert full name of 

company 

b) Insert full name(s) 

and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

8.95/99 

For official use 

Lf | 

Company Number 

06307636 | 

(a) Fletchrose Limited 

We (b) Kerry Bailey Patrick Alexander Lannagan 

BDO LLP BDO LLP 
3 Hardman Street 3 Hardman Street 

Manchester Manchester 
M3 3AT M3 3AT 

the liquidators of the above-named company attach a statement of the company's affairs as 

Date 16 July 2014 

at (c) 9 July 2014 

Signed 

A 

Presenter’s name, address and For official use 

reference (if any) Liquidation Section 

IC15 

Post room 

OT 
18/07/2014 

COMPANIES HOUSE 
#149



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Fletchrose Limited 

Statement as to affairs of 

On the 9 July 2014 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for 

winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Fullname — Paul Dennis Duos 

Signed 
a 

Date W/7 pig. 



A- Summary Of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Property at Queens Drive 

Due to Fixed Chargeholder 

HSBC Bank Ple 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Trade debtors 

Chattel Assets 

Motor vehicles 

Directors' loan account 

Stock 

Uncharged Assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

aA 
Signature 

G\MBRSCASES\3100 319913190 (SMI (Distnbution Services} Limited CVL)\S of A\SofA draft xlsx[SofA ] 

Book Estimated 

Value To Realise 

£ £ 

72,786 75,000 

75,000 

(158,115) (158,115) 

(85,329) (83,415) 

228,363 90,000 

10,304 2,250 

3,440 2,750 

83,749 83,749 

750 750 

326,606 179,499 

326,606 179,499 

Date wiafia 
tt 

09 59 10/07/2014



Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors: 

Employees - arrears of wages and holiday pay 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

* Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to 

carry forward) 

Debts secured by a floating charge: 

HSBC Bank Plc 

* Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 

( brought down) 

Estimated surplus available for 

non preferential creditors 

Non preferential claims: 

Trade Creditors 

PAYE/NI 
Non-preferential employee claims 

VAT 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital: 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

Estimated 

To Realise 

£ 

179,499 

(44,000) 

135,499 

(30,100) 

(83,115) 

22,284 

30,100 

52,384 

(369,888) 
(95,151) 
(36,358) 

(449,013) 

(1,000) 
(450,013) 

* From 15 September 2003 a new provision, Section 176A, was introduced into the Insolvency Act 1986, requiring that 

where a floating charge was created after that date, before any distribution can be made to the floating charge-holder, 

funds must be set aside from the company's net property specifically for the benefit of unsecured creditors In respect of 

this company, a floating charge was created after 15 September 2003, therefore the provision regarding the prescribed 

part does apply 

Signature Date ufa}i4 

G\MBRSCASES\3 100 - 319913190 (SMI (Distribution Services) Limited CVL)\S of A\SofA draft xlsx[SofA ] 09 59 10/07/2014 



‘2dLyssajzsazI0(y 
uO WuULUNG 
‘ADUaAjOsU] 

B 
JUaWar/0JUQ 

swojsn> 
pue 

snuaasy 
WH 

SOHD 
00°909 

dN9 
0€7 

‘joodsaar] 
‘aazquiy 

‘peoy 
Wweyshay 

‘sytomxog 
€ 

21UG 
P77 

SedtAJas 
yeDLUUDa |, 

Ay JomBue] 
‘owA)-Japun-ayjseaman 

¥ JO yp abed 

eso4yo}9] 4 

d11 
0dg 


